

Gas System Reliability Enhancements, Phase 2
 Somerville TN
 H & D Project No. 1012-24
 Bids Wednesday, June 11, 2014 at 11:00 am local time

BASE BID

					SDT Contractors, Inc.		Mid South Boring & Piping, LLC	
					2387 Garrett Ball Road Gates TN 38037		1132 Collierville Arlington Road Collierville TN 38017	
Bid Tabulation					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Item	Description	Qty	Unit					
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$18,325.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	Hot Tap on Existing 4-Inch Steel Gas Line	2	EA		\$4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	4" x 2" Reducer	1	EA		\$125.00	\$ 125.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
4	New Gas Regulator Station at Woodbridge, complete with all appurtenances, including fencing (Sheet C-1)	1	LS		\$36,150.00	\$ 36,150.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
5	Remove Existing Farm Tap at Intersection of Highway 64 and Woodbridge Road	1	LS		\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00
6	New Gas Regulator Station at Donelson Road, complete with all appurtenances, including aluminum shelter (Sheet C-4)	1	LS		\$25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	4-Inch HDD Bore of Town Branch Creek (Sheet C-2)	1	LS		\$24,900.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8	Removal of Existing Exposed Gas Line in Town Branch Creek	1	LS		\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	4-Inch HDD Bore of Unarmed Tributary Near Co-Op (Sheet C-11)	1	LS		\$13,790.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Removal of Existing Exposed Gas Line in Unmaed Tributary near Co-Op	1	LS		\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	4-Inch Bore and Jack Steel Gas Line with 8-Inch Steel Casing (0.25 inch wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers and end seals	100	LF		\$155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	4" Steel Gas Line, including bends	400	LF		\$27.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	2-Inch MDPE Gas Line including bends	100	LF		\$17.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,500.00
14	2-Inch Poly Body Gas Valves with Valve Box	3	EA		\$950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Connect to Existing 2-Inch Gas Line or Valve	4	EA		\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	4-Inch Steel Body Gas Valves with Valve Box	5	EA		\$1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	New Gas Regulator Station at Somerville West, complete with all appurtenances (Sheet C-2)	1	LS		\$32,325.00	\$ 32,325.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
18	Removal/Demolition of Existing Gas Regulator Station at Somerville West (Sheet C-2)	1	LS		\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Reconnect Existing Gas Service to New 2" MDPE Line	1	LS		\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
20	Cut and Cap Existing 4-Inch Gas Line	2	EA		\$1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Cut and Cap Existing 2-Inch Gas Line	4	EA		\$1,285.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Replace Existing 2" Gas Valve and Valve Box in Front of City Hall (Sheet C-3)	1	LS		\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	Remove existing farm taps and reconnect with new steel service line to existing 2-inch gas line along Highway 76 and Highway 59	10	EA		\$950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$750.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	Remove regulator station at Enterprise Drive, including the connection of the existing 2" gas lines (Sheet C-9)	1	LS		\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Install regulator station from Enterprise Drive at Wilder School including fence, complete (Sheet C-9)	1	LS		\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
26	Replace Existing Gas Meter at Wilder School with new 2" Gas Meter, complete (Sheet C-9)	1	LS		\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
27	Hot Tap on Existing 8-Inch Steel Gas Line	1	EA		\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	Infrared Pavement Restoration, including asphalt pavement trench binder repair (4" Binder TDOT 307 B-Modified) and asphalt pavement surface replacement (2" Surface TDOT 411E)	140	SY		\$124.50	\$ 17,430.00	\$150.00	\$ 21,000.00
29	Remove Existing Regulator Station near the Loosahatchie River and tie together existing gas lines (Sheet C-5)	1	LS		\$2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Line Markers	12	EA		\$135.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	Cathodic Test Stations	2	EA		\$210.00	\$ 420.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS		\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	Hot Tap on Existing 2" Steel Gas Line	1	EA		\$3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
34	2" Steel Gas Line, including bends	80	LF		\$23.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 279,565.00		\$ 357,100.00	

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE 1

					SDT Contractors, Inc.		Mid South Boring & Piping, LLC	
					2387 Garrett Ball Road Gates TN 38037		1132 Collierville Arlington Road Collierville TN 38017	
Bid Tabulation					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Item	Description	Qty	Unit					
	Delete Bid Item #6 and Add Regulator Station Improvements Shown on Sheet C-4	1	LS		\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
Deductive Alternate 1					\$ 14,500.00		\$ 25,000.00	
Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate 1					\$ 265,065.00		\$ 332,100.00	

corrected for math error

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids


 Richard G. Oakley, Jr., PE

6/12/14

